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SHIRE
2016 Community Funding Program recipients
Application Project Amount
Apollo Bay Radio Broadcasting Equipment $4960
Apollo Bay Sailing Club Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Course (CRC) $2400
Barwon Child Youth and Family Colac East Kindergarten shed replacement $2500
Beeac Community Centre (Hall) Replace oval fence, ceiling fans and emergency lighting $5000
Birregurra Public Hall New blinds for hall and supper room $2631
Birregurra and District Senior Citizens Centre  New blinds $835
Carlisle River Hall Committee Replace hall roof $5000
Colac Area Health Youth Health Hub — New Mums and Bubs Group $2000
Colac Camera Club Marketing project and equipment $2003
Colac Camera Club Photographic exhibition, Red Rock Regional Gallery $661
Colac Chorale Concert, a Rainbow of Songs $530
Colac and District Riding for the Disabled Two horses for riding school $4500
Colac and District Gem Club New equipment for introduction to gems workshop $521
Colac and District Historical Society 1958 Kanyana Festival film preservation $1010
Colac and District Men’s Shed Completion of Men’s Shed with power connection $5000
Colac Legacy Club Air conditioner in flat behind Legacy house $1330
Elliminyt Public Hall Renew spouting $802
Friends of Colac Botanic Gardens Printed brochure $480
Larpent Hall Committee First aid kit and defibrillator $1520
OBRT Committee of Management Mini trail pamphlets $700
Otway Conservation Association Boomerang Bags $1500
Otway Derby Dolls Equipment for new skaters $1540
Otway Health Busy Little Hands activity $4450
Yeodene Public Hall & Rec Reserve Resurfacing hall floor and heating $3059
Vic SES Colac Unit New locking system for Colac SES facilities $1000
Recreation Facilities
Application Project Amount
Alvie Football Netball Club Installation of nets behind northern goals $4560
Apollo Bay Community Youth Club Construction of veranda $4225
Beeac Tennis Club Storage shed $1025
Birregurra Bowling Club Acoustic ceiling $3200
Colac Field and Game Supply and install new PA system $2000
Colac Golf Club Underground power to main irrigation storage dam $5000
Colac Pony Club Installation of Envirosep waste system $5000
Irrewarra Beeac Football Netball Club Replace hot water service $2940
Irrewarra Cricket Club Practice nets at Colac Secondary College - stage 2 $5000
Irrewillipe Sports and Entertainment Complex  Reserve masterplan $5000
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Kawarren Recreation Reserve Committee
Pirron Yallock Committee of Management
South Colac Sports Club
Warrion Cricket Club
Warrowie Recreation Reserve

Small Equipment and Training
Application

Apollo Bay Preschool

Apollo Bay Sailing Club

Colac Basketball Association

Colac Braves Baseball Club

Colac Central Indoor Bowls

Colac and District Cricket Association
Colac Old Time Dance Club

Colac Otway Residents Action Groups
Colac Swimming Club

Cororooke Playgroup Auspice:
St Brendan's Parents and Friends

Elliminyt Public Hall

Irrewarra-Beeac Football Netball Club
Lions Club of Forrest and District
Otway Badminton Club

Otway Derby Dolls

Positive Ageing Ambassadors / Auspice:

Community Hub
South West Do Care
Wye River Surf Lifesaving Club

COPACC Assistance

Application

Colac Area Health

Colac Music Teachers Association
Colac Music Teachers Association
Colac West Primary School

Colac Specialist School

Elliminyt Primary School

Forrest Neighbourhood House
Rotary Club of Colac West

Sacred Heart Primary School

The Colac Players

Kitchen appliances

Tables and chairs for club rooms

Facility master plan completion

Cricket net upgrade

Outdoor sensor lights / kitchen tap upgrade

Project

Early childhood education conference

Top yacht handicap software and equipment

Office equipment

Purchase of laptop for document recording and online training
Indoor Yellow Bowls

Replace roller motor

Laptop

Laptop computer for administrative purposes

Poolside tidy trolley

Toys and equipment
Refrigerator

Netball equipment
Laptop and software
Shuttles

First aid training

First aid training
Replace defibrillator pads and projection stand
Equipment trailer

Project

Battle of the Bands 2016
CMTA 2016 Eisteddfod
Masterclass and piano recital
Colac West Primary production
2016 awards night and musical
School biennial productions
Food finale cook off competition
Melbourne Cup Luncheon 2016
School production

Theatre production
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$5000
$2988
$2000
$970

$1130

Amount

$1000
$1000
$1000
$550
$660
$1000
$750
$527
$719

$217
$315
$1000
$972
$300
$821

$1000
$371
$1000

Amount

$1655
$843
$217
$1017
$1089
$759
$538
$550
$1035
$1930



