



2016 Community Funding Program recipients

Application	Project	Amount
Apollo Bay Radio	Broadcasting Equipment	\$4960
Apollo Bay Sailing Club	Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Course (CRC)	\$2400
Barwon Child Youth and Family	Colac East Kindergarten shed replacement	\$2500
Beeac Community Centre (Hall)	Replace oval fence, ceiling fans and emergency lighting	\$5000
Birregurra Public Hall	New blinds for hall and supper room	\$2631
Birregurra and District Senior Citizens Centre	New blinds	\$835
Carlisle River Hall Committee	Replace hall roof	\$5000
Colac Area Health	Youth Health Hub - New Mums and Bubs Group	\$2000
Colac Camera Club	Marketing project and equipment	\$2003
Colac Camera Club	Photographic exhibition, Red Rock Regional Gallery	\$661
Colac Chorale	Concert, a Rainbow of Songs	\$530
Colac and District Riding for the Disabled	Two horses for riding school	\$4500
Colac and District Gem Club	New equipment for introduction to gems workshop	\$521
Colac and District Historical Society	1958 Kanyana Festival film preservation	\$1010
Colac and District Men's Shed	Completion of Men's Shed with power connection	\$5000
Colac Legacy Club	Air conditioner in flat behind Legacy house	\$1330
Elliminyt Public Hall	Renew spouting	\$802
Friends of Colac Botanic Gardens	Printed brochure	\$480
Larpent Hall Committee	First aid kit and defibrillator	\$1520
OBRT Committee of Management	Mini trail pamphlets	\$700
Otway Conservation Association	Boomerang Bags	\$1500
Otway Derby Dolls	Equipment for new skaters	\$1540
Otway Health	Busy Little Hands activity	\$4450
Yeodene Public Hall & Rec Reserve	Resurfacing hall floor and heating	\$3059
Vic SES Colac Unit	New locking system for Colac SES facilities	\$1000

Recreation Facilities

Application	Project	Amount
Alvie Football Netball Club	Installation of nets behind northern goals	\$4560
Apollo Bay Community Youth Club	Construction of veranda	\$4225
Beeac Tennis Club	Storage shed	\$1025
Birregurra Bowling Club	Acoustic ceiling	\$3200
Colac Field and Game	Supply and install new PA system	\$2000
Colac Golf Club	Underground power to main irrigation storage dam	\$5000
Colac Pony Club	Installation of Envirosep waste system	\$5000
Irrewarra Beeac Football Netball Club	Replace hot water service	\$2940
Irrewarra Cricket Club	Practice nets at Colac Secondary College - stage 2	\$5000
Irrewillipe Sports and Entertainment Complex	Reserve masterplan	\$5000



Kawarren Recreation Reserve Committee	Kitchen appliances	\$5000
Pirron Yallock Committee of Management	Tables and chairs for club rooms	\$2988
South Colac Sports Club	Facility master plan completion	\$2000
Warrion Cricket Club	Cricket net upgrade	\$970
Warrowie Recreation Reserve	Outdoor sensor lights / kitchen tap upgrade	\$1130

Small Equipment and Training

Application	Project	Amount
Apollo Bay Preschool	Early childhood education conference	\$1000
Apollo Bay Sailing Club	Top yacht handicap software and equipment	\$1000
Colac Basketball Association	Office equipment	\$1000
Colac Braves Baseball Club	Purchase of laptop for document recording and online training	\$550
Colac Central Indoor Bowls	Indoor Yellow Bowls	\$660
Colac and District Cricket Association	Replace roller motor	\$1000
Colac Old Time Dance Club	Laptop	\$750
Colac Otway Residents Action Groups	Laptop computer for administrative purposes	\$527
Colac Swimming Club	Poolside tidy trolley	\$719
Cororooke Playgroup Auspice: St Brendan's Parents and Friends	Toys and equipment	\$217
Elliminyt Public Hall	Refrigerator	\$315
Irrewarra-Beeac Football Netball Club	Netball equipment	\$1000
Lions Club of Forrest and District	Laptop and software	\$972
Otway Badminton Club	Shuttles	\$300
Otway Derby Dolls	First aid training	\$821
Positive Ageing Ambassadors / Auspice: Community Hub	First aid training	\$1000
South West Do Care	Replace defibrillator pads and projection stand	\$371
Wye River Surf Lifesaving Club	Equipment trailer	\$1000

COPACC Assistance

Application	Project	Amount
Colac Area Health	Battle of the Bands 2016	\$1655
Colac Music Teachers Association	CMTA 2016 Eisteddfod	\$843
Colac Music Teachers Association	Masterclass and piano recital	\$217
Colac West Primary School	Colac West Primary production	\$1017
Colac Specialist School	2016 awards night and musical	\$1089
Elliminyt Primary School	School biennial productions	\$759
Forrest Neighbourhood House	Food finale cook off competition	\$538
Rotary Club of Colac West	Melbourne Cup Luncheon 2016	\$550
Sacred Heart Primary School	School production	\$1035
The Colac Players	Theatre production	\$1930